

Hall of the House of Representatives
90th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2015
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1425

TO REQUIRE REPORTING AND DISCLOSURE OF ELECTIONEERING COMMUNICATIONS.

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1425

Amend House Bill No. 1425 as engrossed, H3/6/15 (version: 03/06/2015 11:22:27 AM):

Page 2, delete line 16, and substitute the following:

"required under this subchapter, including without limitation expenditures reported by candidates, political action committees, and political parties;"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 34 through 36, and substitute the following:

"(A) By at least twenty-five thousand (25,000) viewers or listeners in the state, in the case of a candidate for statewide office;

(B) By at least ten percent (10%) of the county, municipality, or district population, in the case of a candidate for a county office, municipal office, school district board of directors, or other district office that is not the Senate or the House of Representatives; or

(C) By at least two thousand five hundred (2,500) viewers or listeners in the district, in the case of a candidate for the Senate or the House of Representatives."

AND

Page 3, delete lines 1 through 3

AND

Page 3, line 7, delete "Coordinated electioneering communications." and substitute "Coordinated communications."

AND

Page 3, line 8, delete "coordinated electioneering communication" and substitute "coordinated communication"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 11 and 12, and substitute the following:



"requested, suggested, or acted in concert with:

(A) The person making the coordinated communication or his or her authorized agent; or

(B) The person making the expenditure for the coordinated communication or his or her authorized agent."

AND

Page 3, line 16, delete "coordinated electioneering communication" and substitute "coordinated communication"

AND

Page 3, line 17, delete "communication made" and substitute "communication or communication funded by expenditures that contain express advocacy made"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 21 and 22, and substitute the following:

"(B) The person making the:

(i) Communication or his or her authorized agent; or

(ii) Expenditure for the communication or his or her authorized agent."

AND

Page 3, delete lines 25 and 26 and substitute the following:

"(B) The person making the:

(i) Communication or his or her authorized agent; or

(ii) Expenditure for the communication or his or her authorized agent."

AND

Page 3, line 31, delete "an electioneering" and substitute "a"

AND

Page 3, line 32, delete "coordinated electioneering communication" and substitute "coordinated communication"

AND

Page 3, line 34, delete "electioneering communication" and substitute "coordinated communication"

AND

Page 4, line 2, delete "electioneering communication" and substitute "coordinated communication"

AND

Page 4, line 10, delete "electioneering communication" and substitute "coordinated communication"

AND

Page 4, line 12, delete "electioneering communication" and substitute "coordinated communication"

AND

Page 4, line 16, delete "electioneering communication" and substitute "coordinated communication"

AND

Page 4, line 23, delete "electioneering communication" and substitute "coordinated communication"

AND

Page 4, line 24, delete "electioneering communication" and substitute "coordinated communication"

AND

Page 4, line 25, delete "electioneering communication" and substitute "coordinated communication"

AND

Page 5, line 4, delete "coordinated electioneering communication" and substitute "coordinated communication"

AND

Page 5, line 6, delete "coordinated electioneering" and substitute "coordinated"

AND

Page 5, line 10, delete "an electioneering communication using" and substitute "electioneering communications in"

AND

Page 5, line 13, delete "disclosure date but no later" and substitute "disclosure date of each electioneering communication but no later"

AND

Page 6, line 4, delete "communications," and substitute "communications or other communications required to be reported under this subchapter, including without limitation independent expenditures,"

AND

Page 6, line 11, delete "the"

AND

Page 6, line 12, delete "communications," and substitute "communications or other communications required to be reported under this subchapter, including without limitation independent expenditures,"

AND

Page 6, line 26, delete "is" and substitute "otherwise qualifies as"

AND

Page 7, delete line 25 and substitute the following:
"making the disbursement for the electioneering communication."

SECTION 3. DO NOT CODIFY. Severability.

If any provision of this act is held invalid, illegal, or unenforceable, the validity, legality, or enforceability of the remaining provisions shall not be affected or impaired."

The Amendment was read _____
By: Representative Tucker
JAW/JAW - 03-18-2015 13:38:11
JAW200

Chief Clerk